

LEGAL CASE DISPOSITIONS

1. PMMB v. UPSTATE NIAGARA COOPERATIVE, INC.

Legal Docket No. CE-21-004

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, submitted bids for The Emergency Food Assistance Program (“TEFAP”), for sales of price controlled products into Pennsylvania using bid prices below Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board minimum prices, in violation of Section 807 of the Milk Marketing Law.

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order acknowledging this violation and consenting to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the amount of \$36,240.00